District(s)
1,2

3,7,3-3,3-5,
3-6,3-7,3-8

45

6,8,9
District(s)
1,7-1,7-2
2,3-1,9-2,9-4

District(s)
2,4,6-3

District(s)
1,2,3
4.6,7

5,5-1,5-3,6-4,
6_61@

8,10,5-4,5-5,5-6
9,5-7,5-9,5-11

District(s)
2,8,10

District(s)
12,579

District(s)
1,3,10-1,10-3

2,4

General Election November 8, 2022

CONSOLIDATED POLLING PLACE LIST

New voting locations are in red

Temporary Changes to voting locations are in blue

1ST WARD
LeMoyne School

Armond Magnarelli Comm Ctr
@ McChesney Park

Destiny Christian Center (Corner of Spring St.)
Ihsan School

2ND WARD
Hazard Branch Library (Parking Lot Entr)
Syracuse Turners (Salina St Entr)

3RD WARD
White Branch Library (Alvord St Entr)

4TH WARD
St Stephen Lutheran Church
Salem-Hyde Elementary School

Reformed Church of Syracuse (Back Entr)

Huntington School (Gym)
Blessed Sacrament School (Gym Entr)

5TH WARD
Eastwood Senior Center (2™ Flr)

6TH WARD
Ross Towers

8TH WARD
St Lucy’s Parish Center (Gym)

St Patrick’s Loft Apartments (Use elevator — lower level)

09/12/2022

1528 LeMoyne Ave

2300 Grant Blvd

514 Turtle St

1406 Park St

1620 W Genesee St

619 N Salina St

763 Butternut St

873 Dewitt St

450 Durston Ave

1228 Teall Ave

400 Sunnycrest Rd

3129 James St

401 S Midler Ave

710 Lodi St

425 Gifford St

300 N Lowell Ave



District(s)
1,6,15-1

3,10-2,10-4,
10-5,10-6,10-7

5

District(s)
1,5,9,10

District(s)
1,2

4,13-1,13-2
District(s)
3.4

5,7,8,9
6,14-1

District(s)
2,3,5,8

District(s)
2,3,16-1,16-4,
16-5

4.5
District(s)

2,3,19-4,19-6,
19-7

9TH WARD

Syracuse EOC (Educational Opportunity Center)

WCNY TV/FM (Marcellus St Entr)
Pioneer Homes Coffee House
11TH WARD

Mundy Library

Providence House Apartments

Bellevue Heights Methodist Church(Fellowship Hall)

12TH WARD
Syracuse Community Connections
(aka Southwest Community Center)

Elmwood School Bldg (Gym)

13TH WARD
Corcoran High School

American Legion Valley Post 1468

Brighton Academy (Rear Entr- Auditorium)
14TH WARD

Greater Evangelical Church

of God in Christ (Salina St Entr)

Goldstein Student Center

Valley Vista Apartments

Brighton Towers

15TH WARD
S U Huntington Hall (Marshall St Entr)

Toomey Abbott Towers

16TH WARD
Spiritual Renewal Center (Lower Level)

100 New St

415 W Fayette St

1001 S McBride St

1204 S Geddes St

1700 W Onondaga St

2112 S Geddes St

401-425 South Ave

1728 South Ave

919 Glenwood Ave

110 Academy St

309 W Brighton Ave

4325 S Salina St

401 Skytop Rd

122 W Seneca Turnpike

821 E Brighton Ave

University Ave & Marshall St

1207 Almond St

1342 Lancaster Ave



District(s)
1,2,3,12

13,15

16,Dew-14,
Dew-16,Dew-22

District(s)
1,2

District(s)
1,2

5

17TH WARD

Erwin First United Methodist Church (Parking Lot Entr)

Levy School Bldg (Fellows Ave Entr)
P.E.A.C.E.

Hillside THE RISE College & Career Center

Elmcrest Children’s Center (Gym)
Syracuse Boys & Girls Club
Nottingham High School (Main Entr)

LeMoyne College (Panasci Family Chapel)

18TH WARD
Almus Olver Towers (Activity Rm)

19TH WARD
Seals Community Center (Kirk Park off Midland Ave)

Reformed Presbyterian Church

920 Euclid Ave
157 Fellows Ave
215 Bassett St

518 Salt Springs Rd

960 Salt Springs Rd
2100 E Fayette St
3100 E Genesee St

1419 Salt Springs Rd

300 Burt St

300 W Borden Ave

2517 S Salina St



District(s)
1,13

26,7

3,14,22
4,11,16,20,21
512,17

8,9,10,15,18,
19,23,24

District(s)
1

2,8
3,7,14
4,11,21
5,6,12
9,10,18

13,20

General Election November 8, 2022
CONSOLIDATED POLLING PLACE LIST
New voting locations are in red
Temporary Changes to voting locations are in blue

TOWN OF CAMILLUS

Camillus Village Hall

Camillus Elks Lodge # 2367

St Michael's Lutheran Church
Camillus Municipal Bldg

New Life Syracuse Church (Rear Entr)

St Joseph's Parish Center (Gym)

TOWN OF CICERO

Cicero Town Hall

Lakeshore Baptist Church

Bellewood Baptist Church

Brewerton Fire Station

North Syracuse Community Center

J. H. Spire American Legion

St Francis of Assisi Church (Parish Ctr)

Gillette Road Middle School

Cicero Elementary School

Cicero United Methodist Church

37 Main St, Camillus

6117 Newport Rd, Camillus
5108 W Genesee St, Camillus
4600 W Genesee St, Syracuse
804 Onondaga Rd, Syracuse

5600 W Genesee St, Camillus

8236 Brewerton Rd, Cicero

6696 Lakeshore Rd, Cicero

445 Church St, N Syracuse

9625 Route 11, Brewerton

700 South Bay Rd, N Syracuse

5575 Legionnaire Dr, Cicero

7820 Bridgeport-Minoa Rd, Bridgeport

6150 South Bay Rd, Cicero

5979 Route 31, Cicero

8416 Brewerton Rd, Cicero



District(s)
1,27,31

2,9

3,19

4,28,32,45,46
5,20
6,34,43,44

7,10,13,17,35,
37,38,40

8,24,42
11

12,33
14,29
15,22,26
16,21
18,36,41
23,25

30,39

District(s)
1,8

2,23
3,5

4,6,17

7,12,13,20,21,25

TOWN OF CLAY

Clay Town Hall
North Syracuse Education Association (NSEA)

Grace Evangelical Covenant Church
(corner Stearns Rd)

Buckley Road Baptist Church
Willow Field Elementary School
St Elizabeth Ann Seton Church (Gym)

North Syracuse School District Offices

Pope John XXIII Catholic Church

Bear Road School

Clay Senior Center

Liverpool School District Offices
Redeemer Evangelical Covenant Church
United Church of Christ (Bayberry)
Northside Baptist Church

Church of Christ

Messiah’s Church Reformed Presbyterian

TOWN OF DEWITT

Jamesville Fire Station

Tecumseh Elementary School

Dewitt Community Church
Jamesville-Dewitt High School (Gym)
East Syracuse Fire Station #2

East Syracuse Village Hall

Pebble Hill Presbyterian Church

LeMoyne College (Panasci Family Chapel)

Dewitt Town Hall

4401 Route 31, Clay
210 S Main St, N Syracuse

5300 Route 31, Clay

4962 Buckley Road, Liverpool
3900 Route 31, Liverpool
3494 Route 31, Baldwinsville

5355 W Taft Rd, N Syracuse

8290 Soule Rd, Liverpool
5590 Bear Rd, N Syracuse
4948 Route 31, Clay

195 Blackberry Rd, Liverpool
7565 Morgan Rd, Liverpool
215 Blackberry Rd, Liverpool
7965 Oswego Rd, Liverpool
4268 Wetzel Rd, Liverpool

8181 Stearns Rd, Clay

6661 E Seneca Tpke, Jamesuville
901 Nottingham Rd, Jamesville
3600 Erie Blvd East, Dewitt

6845 Edinger Dr, Dewitt

148 Sanders Creek Pkwy, E Syracuse

204 N Center St, E Syracuse

5299 Jamesville Rd, Dewitt

1419 Salt Springs Rd, Syracuse

5400 Butternut Dr, E Syracuse



District(s)
1,4,5

2,3

District(s)
1,2

District(s)
1’3141
12,13,14
2,7,11
5,17,20
6,9,15,16,19

8,10,18

District(s)
1,2,3,4,5

District(s)
1,3

2,15
4,11
57,12
6,13,14
8,9,10

16,17,18

TOWN OF ELBRIDGE

Elbridge Firehouse

Jordan-Elbridge Community Center

TOWN OF FABIUS

Fabius Area Community Center

TOWN OF GEDDES

Solvay-Geddes Community Youth Center

Cherry Road School (Cafeteria Entr)
Lakeside Recreation Center
Bishop Ludden Jr/Sr High (Side Entr)

Solvay Fire Department

TOWN OF LAFAYETTE

LaFayette Fire Station #1

TOWN OF LYSANDER

Little Utica Methodist Church

Beaver Lake Nature Center

Baldwinsville First United Methodist Church
Baldwinsville Public Library

Lysander Municipal Bldg (Auditorium)
Belgium-Cold Springs Fire House (River Rd)

Belgium-Cold Springs Fire House (Radisson)

275 Route 5 East, Elbridge

1 Route 31 West, Jordan

7786 Main St, Fabius

1010 Woods Rd, Solvay

201 Cherry Rd, Syracuse
1002 State Fair Blvd, Syracuse
815 Fay Rd, Syracuse

1925 Milton Ave, Solvay

2444 Route 11 South, LaFayette

1459 Lamson Rd, Phoenix

8477 E Mud Lake Rd, Baldwinsville
17 W Genesee St, Baldwinsville

33 E Genesee St, Baldwinsville
8220 Loop Rd, Baldwinsville

7920 W River Rd, Baldwinsville

8451 Loop Rd, Baldwinsville



District(s)
1,10,15
2,3,16
4,6,7,22
5,21
8,11,12,17
9,19,24
13,29
14,18,20,23,25
26,33,Pom 4
27,30

28

31,32

District(s)
1,2,5,6

3,4

District(s)
1,10

2,17
3,9,11,19
4,8,20

5

6,7

12,18

13,15

14,16

TOWN OF MANLIUS

East Syracuse-Minoa High School
(Phys Ed Lobby)

Pine Grove Middle School

Fayetteville Free Library

Manlius Town Hall

Immaculate Conception Church

St. Mary’s Parish Center

Minoa Municipal Building

Manlius Village Centre

Eastern Hills Bible Church (Studio Rm)
F-M Senior High School

Promise Land Church

Eagle Hill Middle School

TOWN OF MARCELLUS

Marcellus Fire House

Marcellus High School (Auditorium Side Entr)

TOWN OF ONONDAGA

South Onondaga Fire Dept

Grace Assembly of God

St Michael and St Peter Church (Basement)
Nedrow Volunteer Fire Dept

Southwood Fire Department

Howlett Hill Fire Dept

Westhill High School (Grand Ave Entr)
(Auditorium Lobby)

Onondaga Town Hall

OCC Mulroy Hall (1*" FIr)

6400 Fremont Rd, E Syracuse

101 Spartan Way, E Syracuse
300 Orchard St, Fayetteville

301 Brooklea Dr, Fayetteville

400 Salt Springs Rd, Fayetteville
600 N Main St, Minoa

240 N Main St, Minoa

One Arkie Albanese Ave, Manlius
4600 Enders Rd, Manlius

8201 E Seneca Tpke, Manlius
100 Eisenhower Ave, E Syracuse

4645 Enders Rd, Manlius

4242 Slate Hill Rd, Marcellus

1 Mustang Hill, Marcellus

3130 Cedarvale Rd, Nedrow
4220 Fay Rd, Syracuse

4791 W Seneca Tpke, Syracuse
6505 S Salina St, Nedrow

4581 Grace Place, Jamesville
3384 Howlett Hill Rd, Syracuse

4501 Onondaga Blvd, Syracuse

5020 Ball Rd, Syracuse

4926 Onondaga Rd, Syracuse



District(s)
12

District(s)
1,2

3,6

4 Man 26,33

5

District(s)
1,24

2,15,16,17,21
3,4
5,12,13,30
6,22
7,8,9,11,29
10,20,27,28
14

18,19

23,25,26

District(s)
1,2,3

4,7,8

5,6

District(s)
1,2

District(s)
1,2,3

TOWN OF OTISCO

Otisco Highway Department

TOWN OF POMPEY

Pompey Hill Fire Dept
(Accessible Entr from Henneberry)

Pompey Town Hall
Eastern Hills Bible Church (Studio Rm)

Delphi Falls Fire Dept

TOWN OF SALINA

Liverpool Christian Church
Mattydale Fire Dept

Liverpool Village Hall

Donlin Drive Elementary School
Liverpool Library

Ramada by Wyndham

Salina Town Hall

Elmcrest School (Rear Entr-Gym)
Salina Free Library

St. Daniel’s School Bldg (Gym)

TOWN OF SKANEATELES

Skaneateles Fire Dept
Skaneateles Presbyterian Church

Mottville Fire Dept

TOWN OF SPAFFORD

Spafford Town Hall

TOWN OF TULLY

Tully Municipal Bldg

4283 Canty Hill Rd, Tully

7407 Academy St, Pompey

8354 Route 20, Manlius
4600 Enders Rd, Manlius

2260 Oran Delphi Rd, Manlius

2021 Cold Springs Rd, Liverpool
173 E Molloy Rd, Mattydale

310 Sycamore St, Liverpool

299 Donlin Dr, Liverpool

310 Tulip St, Liverpool

441 Electronics Pkwy, Liverpool
201 School Rd, Liverpool

350 Woods Path Rd, Liverpool
100 Belmont St, Mattydale

3020 Court St, Syracuse

77 W Genesee St, Skaneateles
97 E Genesee St, Skaneateles

4149 Frost St, Mottville

1984 Route 174, Skaneateles

5833 Meetinghouse Rd, Tully



District(s)
1

2,3,9
4,8
5,7

6,10,11

TOWN OF VAN BUREN

Memphis Fire House

Canton Woods Senior Center
Van Buren Town Hall

Christ Community Church

St Augustine’s Church (Recreation Ctr)

1867 Cross St, Memphis

76 Canton St, Baldwinsville

7575 Van Buren Rd, Baldwinsville
3474 Stiles Rd, Syracuse

7333 O’Brien Rd, Baldwinsville



